Platon Glass Tube VA
Flowmeter
DS1111
Issue B     7/2017     Page 1
Features:
 Robust construction
 Instant flow rate visual indication
 Suitable for installation in unsupported pipework

DS1111
Issue B    7/2017     Page 2
ORDER CODE
G T F 1 A H S-B
Tube Size
(1, 2 or 3)
Tube Taper
(A, B or C)
Scale reference
Float material
HS = Hollow stainless
HD = Hollow dural
SS = Solid stainless
SPECIFICATION –GU HOUSING
ACCESSORIES
For fine flow control on a GU flowmeter installation, the FCV multi-turn
needle valve is available in plated brass or stainless steel. FCV model flow
ranges correspond to the three GTF tube sizes. Adaptors (type CVA) in
brass or stainless steel  allow the FCV to be connected directly to the GU
flowmeter. Infra-red sensors can be fitted to the GU frame to monitor
the float position and provide latching high or low flow alarms.
For higher pressure operation or where metal tubes are
required, the API/APT Armored Purgemeters should be
considered.
Connections
Housing
Window
Max Pressure
Max Temperature
ORDER CODE
3/8” BSP female (Optionally 1/2”
ANSI/15mm EN flanged)
Polyester coated aluminum with
polypropylene rear facing
pressure relief vent
Solid Perspex
25 bar (non-shock)
100˚C (viton seals)
80˚C (nitrile seals)
G U S 2 1 2
End connection blocks
S = Stainless steel
B = Plated brass
FS = Flanged S/S
Tube fittings
(Size 1, 2 or 3
Seal material
1 = Nitrile O-rings
2 = Vitron O-rings
Alarms
1 = Not fitted
2 = Low alarm
FLOW RANGES
Model
(For gases)
Air at ATP (1.013 bar + 20˚C)
GTF 1 CHD-B
GTF 1 BHD-B
GTF 1 AHD-B
GTF 1 AHS-B
GTF 2 CHD-B
GTF 2 BHD-B
GTF 2 BHS-B
GTF 2 AHD-B
GTF 2 AHS-B
GTF 3 AHD-B
GTF 3 AHS-B
GTF 3 ASS-B
5-100 cm³/min
20-250 cm³/min
60-600 cm³/min
0.1-1.2 L/min
0.2-2 L/min